PORM PTO-1994 1-31-92 RECORD	DEPARTMENT OF COM- Passes and Tradema
()	
Tab seniors 000 V To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden.	102575090 or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Moog Components Group Inc.	Name: HSBC Bank USA
They compenses they	Internal Address:
_	Street Address: One HSBC Center
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association☐ ☐ Limited Partner	chip City Buffalo State NY ZIP 1
Composition-State New York	Individual(s) citizenship
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	CNo General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Other New York banking corporati
Other	Configuration in grandout:
Execution Date: September 30, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(a)
78–226,379	1,523,276 mbers attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations invo
Name Annabelle V. Irey	
Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00
	✓ Enclosed
2400 17000 0 11	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center	8. Deposit account number:
City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP 142	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
	LUSE THUS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Annabelle V. Irex	nabelle V. Ive October 10, 20
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
COOPER 00000277 78226379	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 45690 0P	
	detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	
Commissioner	et information to:
Be	x Assignments agton, D.C. 20231
Public hunden reporting for this sample co-	ver sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per
document to be recorded including time for m	viewing the document and gathering the data needed, r sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office	ce of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),
Washington, D.C. 20503	

REEL: 002844 FRAME: 0568

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

Notice is hereby given that MOOG COMPONENTS GROUP INC., a New York corporation with its principal place of business located at Jamison Road and Seneca Street, East Aurora, New York 14052 ("Debtor") has granted a security interest to HSBC BANK USA, a New York banking corporation with a place of business at One HSBC Center, Buffalo, New York 14203, as agent for certain lenders ("Agent") in and to all of the marks listed on the Schedule attached hereto and the applications, registrations and goodwill associated therewith, pursuant to a trademark collateral assignment and security agreement between Debtor and Agent dated as of even date herewith and as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: As of September 30, 2003

MOOG COMPONENTS GROUP INC.

Timothy P. Balkin, Treasurer

BFLO Doc # 1324158.3

Schedule

To Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks and Service Marks

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION FILING DATE
ISIA	U.S.	1523276	2/7/89	73688334	10/2/87
POLY- SCIENTIFIC	U.S.			78226379	3/17/03

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/14/2003 REEL: 002844 FRAME: 0570